

# Central Mindanao University BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Musuan, Bukidnon

### **NOTICE OF AWARD**

July 5, 2019

The Manager
GOLDMAN ENTERPRISE
809 Gov. Chavez, Davao City

Dear Sir:

This is to inform you that your bid proposal for the Procurement of Consolidated Office Supplies Not Available on DBM which shall be funded under GF/STF after having been post-qualified and declared to have obtained the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid, has been recommended for award by the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of Central Mindanao University by virtue of BAC Resolution No. GF/STF-PB-19-020 and the same has been approved by the Central Mindanao University thru the undersigned at the amount of One Million Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Seven Pesos and 55/100 Only (Php1,030,557.55) for Lot 1. You are hereby requested to manifest your acceptance of this Notice of Award.

Relative thereto, and in accordance with the provisions of the documents and Revised R.A. No. 9184, otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act and its implementing Rules and Regulations, you are hereby instructed to submit the following documents with ten (10) calendar days from the date of your receipt of this Notice of Award to within:

#### A. PERFORMANCE SECURITY

This is to be posted in favor of the Central Mindanao University, in the form of cash, manager's check, cashier's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by local bank, irrevocable letter of credit issued by a reputable bank, surety bond callable upon demand, issued by the Government Service Insurance System or any reputable surety or insurance company duly accredited by the Office the Insurance Commissioners, or a combination thereof IN ACCORDANCE with the following schedule:

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY	AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY (EQUAL TO PERCENTAGE OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE)
Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.	Five percent (5%)
Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank.	
Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security; and/or	Thirty percent (30%)
Any combination of the foregoing,	Proportionate to share of form with respect to total amount of security

Within the same period of ten (10) days as indicated above, you are directed to enter into and execute the Goods Contract with the University.

This Performance Security shall be forfeited in favor to Central Mindanao University in the event of default on your part in the performance of any of your obligations under the Contract.

Finally, it must be noted that you shall not commence the work nor initiate the procurement of materials for the project prior to your receipt of the Notice to Proceed.

Very truly yours,

SUC-President IV

Received, Acknowledged and Accepted:

Name: Fornand	g <b>%</b> .	Silveno	
Signature:	Ű		
Date:			

# Republic of the Philippines CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY

University Town, 8710 Musuan, Bukidnon E-mail Add. <a href="mailto:bac@cmu.edu.ph">bac@cmu.edu.ph</a>; Website: http://www.cmu.edu.ph

## OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

# CONTRACT OF AGREEMENT

0:13

· <u>REF. NO.</u> GF-PB-19-008

THIS AGREEMENT made this <u>30<sup>TH</sup></u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>2019</u> between CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY of the Philippines (thereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and <u>GOLDMAN ENTERPRISE</u> at 809 Gov. Chavez, Davao City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part:

Whereas, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz., PROCUREMENT OF OFFICE SUPPLIES and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of <u>One Million T Thousand Four Hundred Seventeen Pesos and 30/100 (Php</u>1,030,557.55) with the items listed below:

*	1 4		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
ITEM	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	ream	A3 Paper, 80 gsm	9 /	467.80,	4,210.20
2	ream	"Hi Brite" Imp Book, Paper 70 AF 100		177.85	177.85
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		25x38, Size: 635x965mm, Basic Weight:	<u>.</u>	7 7 7	
		100gsm, No. of Sheets: 250			
		sheets/ream	1/	# 1	\$ 5
3 ]	pack	Acetate Film A4 sentized film,210 mm		279.75	1,958.25
<u> </u>		thick	7 /		
4	piece	Adhesive tape 2" width	74 /	47.65	3,526.10
5	roll	Aluminum Duct Tape, 2 inches	9 /	60.05	540.45
6	piece	Ballpen, Black	1,654 /	4.70	7,773.80
7	piece	Ballpen, Blue	1,023	4.70	<del></del>
8	piece	Ballpen, Red	1,083 _	4.70	·
9	piece	Ballpen, Green	132	4.70	
10	pack	Board Paper assorted color, long	22 /	27.70	609.40
11	box	Bookends holder (big), metal	29 /	81.30	2,357.70
12	ream	Bookpaper, white, short 70gsm	66 /	189.95	12,536.70
13	ream	Bookpaper,Blue Multi Color Copy		234.70	15,490.20
		(Long)	66		
14	ream	Bookpaper, Green, Multi Color Copy		234.70	12,204.40
		(Long)	52 🗸	terriging in	
15	ream	Bookpaper, Pink, Multi Color Copy		234.70	22,061.80
		(Long)	94		´ '
16	ream	Bookpaper, Yellow, Multi Color Copy		234.70	26,521.10
		(Long)	113 /	1	•
17	piece	Cartolina paper, Dark Green	54 🗸	5.15	278.10
18	piece	Cartolina paper, Dark Yellow	54 /	5.15	278.10
19	piece	Cartolina paper, White	66 /	3.65	
20	piece	Cartolina paper,black	50 🗸	5.15	257.50
21	piece	Cartolina paper,Dark blue	40 /	5.15	206.00
22	piece	Cartolina paper, Dark Orange	40 /	5.15	206.00
23	piece	Cartolina paper, light orange imported	46 /	5.15	236.90
24	piece	Cartolina paper,red	40 🗸	5.15	206.00
25	piece	Cartolina, Light Blue, Substance120	41 /	17.10	701.10
26	piece	Cartolina, Light Green, Substance120	36 /	17.10	615.60
27					

28	piece	Cartolina, white, Substance120	20	17.10	E13.00
29	ream	Certificate Paper (Long,)	30	17.10 882.55	513.00 30,889.25
30	ream	Certificate Paper (cong,)	35 /	1	
31	piece	Chrome Coat 189	30 /	680.25 / 21.30 /	20,407.50
32	piece	Class Record (College)	56	31.75	29,273.50
33	box	Colored Chalk	922 /	32.10	
34	book	Columnar Book (5 columns)	160	23.15	5,136.00 46.30
35	book	COLUMNAR PAD, 18 cols, 50 gsm min.	2	86.90	
36	piece	Compact Disk Rewritable, 700MB min	8 /		695.20
37	box	COR Computer Continuos Forms, 3 ply,	20	52.00 848.10	1,040.00 , 33,924.00
3,	DOX	9 1/2"x5.5" \$20, 500 sets/box	40	848.102	33,924.00
38	piece	Corks sheets	11	422.15	4,643.65
39	piece	Correction pen w/ metal tip, good	1 11/	16.35	6,196.65
- +	<b>P</b> 1333	quality	379/	10.55	0,150.05
40	piece	Cotton (big), 300 grams	57/	149.80	8,538.60
41	piece	Data File Box, w/cover (Big)	514	231.60	119,042.40
42	piece	DVD Recordable, 16x speed, 4.7 GB	64	12.85	822.40
43	piece	Felt Paper BLUE	18	20.35	366.30
44	piece	Felt Paper RED	14	20.35	284.90
45	piece	Felt Paper YELLOW	22 /	20.35	447.70
46	piece	Finger Moistener	33	37.20	1,227.60
47	piece	Floral Tape, green	30	30.75	
48	piece	Folder (tagboard, long)	634	3.90	2,472.60
49	piece	Folder with metal tab expanded, green	290	13.45	3,900.50
50	piece	Folder with metal tab expanded,	270	13.45	403.50
. #		maroon	30 /	10.40	403.30
51	piece	Folder, Morocco Back & Transparent	30 /	20.65	8,383.90
		Front ,long	406	20.03	0,303.50
52	piece	Folder, Morocco Back & Transparent		13.15	2,340.70
	g.	Front ,short	178 /		* _ * _ *
53	piece	Frames for Certificates (8x11 black)	138 /	75.50	10,419.00
54	piece	Glue ,(118ml)	186	16.95	3,152.70
55	piece	Glue Gun, heavy duty	17	114.25	1,942.25
56	piece	Glue Stick, small	464 /	1.90	881.60
57	piece	Gluegun Stick, Jumbo	204 🗸	5.80⁄	1,183.20
58	piece	ILLUSTRATION BOARD, (30"x40")	32 /	35.70	1,142.40
59	box	INDEX CARD BOX, 3"x5"	12	26.45	317.40
60	box	INDEX CARD BOX, 5"x8"	12	60.90	730.80
61	roll	Labelling tape	44 /	9.45	415.80
62	pack	Laid	1.2	30.45	2,436.00
	•	Paper,short,20's,85gsm(Certification)	80 /		
63	pack	Laid Paper, long, 20's, 85gsm, green	47 /	37.60	1,767.20
64	pack	Laid Paper,Long,20's,85gsm,white	54 /	37.60	2,030.40
65	pack	Laid Paper,short,20's,85gsm,beige	75	32.90	2,467.50
66	pack	Laid Paper,short,20's,85gsm,green	41 /	30.45	1,248.45
67	pack	Laid Paper,short,20's,85gsm,light	/	30.45	1,339.80
	- '	yellow	44 🗸	1	2,505.00
68	pack	Laid Paper,short,20's,85gsm,mint green	73 /	30.45	2,222.85
69	pack	Laminating Film,12 inches x 50 mtrs	2 /	1,199.45	2,398.90
70	box	Laminating Pouches 250 mic 100mm	-	169.85	679.40
		x150mm, 100/box	4 /		2,3
71	piece	Lever Arch File FC 6"7 cm Side Clip	10 /	94.75	947.50
72	piece	Manila Paper	175	3.75	656.25
73	case	MAP PIN, round head, 100 pieces per	2,00	24.75	767.25
		case	31 /		
	··				

,	···			
pack	Morocco Paper, white long 10s	18 /	297.80	5,360.40
pack	Morocco Paper, apple green long 10s	124 /	297.80	36,927.20
pack	Morocco Paper, blue long 10s	129 /	297.80	38,416.20
pack	Morocco Paper, Dark Blue long 10s	7 /	297.80	2,084.60
pack	Morocco Paper, maroon long 10s	7	297.80	2,084.60
pack	Morocco Paper, Orange long 10s	114	297.80	33,949.20
pack		T		31,566.80
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		1,445.55
	mL	23 /	02.03	1, 10.00
piece	Parchment paper.cartolina size		12.85	10,280.00
		1		
<del> </del>		,		7,369.20
<del> </del>		1 1		8,011.25
		743 /		17
case		4.00	24.75	4,009.50
hov		162	30.05	1 121 20
BOX		F	20.95	1,131.30
			14 A	
-				<del>                                     </del>
<del></del>	The state of the s	24		1,296.00
piece	I to the state of	100000	9.40	695.60
-4" S.		74	unita e. Len Maria	
piece	The second secon		4.95	381.15
	colors, thick	77 🗸	10 Sept. 10	
bundle	Ring Binder , 2 " x 44", Black, Thick 10		469.25	9,385.00
	pcs per bundle	20 /		
bundle	RING BINDER, Plastic 25mm, 10 pieces		273.70	1,915.90
	per bundle	7 /		1
bundle	RING BINDER, Plastic 50mm, 10 pieces	ergylfegy.	469.25	2,815.50
694	per bundle	6 /		
piece	Sign pen, Green		20.90~	1,943.70
piece				305.00
piece				
box				534.30
		1 /		334.30
box		Τ &	<i>ፈ</i> ፍՋ በብ	468.00
	The state of the s	1 /	+00.00/	+08.00
box		1	551.90	EE1 00
DOX	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	362	22T'90	551.80
	DOY OF III'S		The second second second	
hov	box of 10's	1 /	4.00	440.00
box	Staple wire #10	37 /	4.00~	
box piece	Staple wire #10 Stapler, heavy duty with staple	37 🖊	4.00 88.80	148.00 13,320.00
piece	Staple wire #10 Stapler, heavy duty with staple remover	37 / 150	88.80	13,320.00
piece piece	Staple wire #10 Stapler, heavy duty with staple remover Stencil	37 / 150 2 /	88.80 26.70	13,320.00
piece piece pack	Staple wire #10 Stapler, heavy duty with staple remover Stencil Sticker paper (Matte), long 10s	37 / 150 2 / 53 /	26.70 19.70	13,320.00 53.40 1,044.10
piece piece pack pack	Staple wire #10 Stapler, heavy duty with staple remover Stencil Sticker paper (Matte), long 10s Sticker Paper (satin white 10's)A4	37 / 150 2 /	26.70 19.70 29.75	13,320.00 53.40 1,044.10 2,142.00
piece piece pack pack pack	Staple wire #10 Stapler, heavy duty with staple remover Stencil Sticker paper (Matte), long 10s Sticker Paper (satin white 10's)A4 Sticker paper-Long-orange 10s	37 / 150 2 / 53 /	26.70 19.70	13,320.00 53.40 1,044.10
piece piece pack pack pack pack	Staple wire #10 Stapler, heavy duty with staple remover Stencil Sticker paper (Matte), long 10s Sticker Paper (satin white 10's)A4 Sticker paper-Long-orange 10s Sticker paper-Long-yellow 10s	37 / 150 2 / 53 / 72 /	26.70 19.70 29.75	13,320.00 53.40 1,044.10 2,142.00
piece piece pack pack pack	Staple wire #10 Stapler, heavy duty with staple remover Stencil Sticker paper (Matte), long 10s Sticker Paper (satin white 10's)A4 Sticker paper-Long-orange 10s	37 / 150 2 / 53 / 72 / 53 /	26.70 19.70 29.75 ) 48.85 /	13,320.00 53.40 1,044.10 2,142.00 2,589.05
piece piece pack pack pack pack	Staple wire #10 Stapler, heavy duty with staple remover Stencil Sticker paper (Matte), long 10s Sticker Paper (satin white 10's)A4 Sticker paper-Long-orange 10s Sticker paper-Long-yellow 10s	37 / 150 2 / 53 / 72 / 53 / 56 /	26.70 19.70 29.75 48.85 48.85	13,320.00 53.40 1,044.10 2,142.00 2,589.05 2,735.60 1,292.10
piece  piece  pack  pack  pack  pack  pack  roll	Staple wire #10 Stapler, heavy duty with staple remover Stencil Sticker paper (Matte), long 10s Sticker Paper (satin white 10's)A4 Sticker paper-Long-orange 10s Sticker paper-Long-yellow 10s Tape, transparent, 1/2 inch	37 / 150 2 / 53 / 72 / 53 / 56 / 146 / 141 /	26.70 19.70 29.75 48.85 48.85 8.85 6.20	13,320.00 53.40 1,044.10 2,142.00 2,589.05 2,735.60 1,292.10 874.20
piece  piece  pack  pack  pack  pack  roll  box  piece	Staple wire #10 Stapler, heavy duty with staple remover Stencil Sticker paper (Matte), long 10s Sticker Paper (satin white 10's)A4 Sticker paper-Long-orange 10s Sticker paper-Long-yellow 10s Tape, transparent, 1/2 inch Thumbtacks Vellium Cartolina (white)	150 2 53 72 53 56 146 141 86	26.70 19.70 29.75 48.85 48.85 8.85 6.20 10.50	53.40 1,044.10 2,142.00 2,589.05 2,735.60 1,292.10 874.20 903.00
piece  piece  pack  pack  pack  pack  roll  box  piece  piece	Staple wire #10 Stapler, heavy duty with staple remover Stencil Sticker paper (Matte), long 10s Sticker Paper (satin white 10's)A4 Sticker paper-Long-orange 10s Sticker paper-Long-yellow 10s Tape, transparent, 1/2 inch Thumbtacks Vellium Cartolina (white) White Folder, long	150 2 53 72 53 56 146 141 86 545	26.70 19.70 29.75 48.85 48.85 6.20 10.50 4.20	53.40 1,044.10 2,142.00 2,589.05 2,735.60 1,292.10 874.20 903.00 2,289.00
piece piece pack pack pack pack roll box piece piece cont	Staple wire #10 Stapler, heavy duty with staple remover Stencil Sticker paper (Matte), long 10s Sticker Paper (satin white 10's)A4 Sticker paper-Long-orange 10s Sticker paper-Long-yellow 10s Tape, transparent, 1/2 inch Thumbtacks Vellium Cartolina (white) White Folder, long White glue, black container	37 / 150 / 2 / 53 / 72 / 53 / 56 / 146 / 141 / 86 / 545 / 5	26.70 19.70 29.75 48.85 48.85 6.20 10.50 4.20 710.80	53.40 1,044.10 2,142.00 2,589.05 2,735.60 1,292.10 874.20 903.00 2,289.00 3,554.00
piece piece pack pack pack pack roll box piece piece cont pad	Staple wire #10 Stapler, heavy duty with staple remover Stencil Sticker paper (Matte), long 10s Sticker Paper (satin white 10's)A4 Sticker paper-Long-orange 10s Sticker paper-Long-yellow 10s Tape, transparent, 1/2 inch Thumbtacks Vellium Cartolina (white) White Folder, long White glue, black container Yellow Pad	37 / 150 / 2 / 53 / 72 / 53 / 56 / 146 / 141 / 86 / 545 / 5 / 147 /	26.70 19.70 29.75 48.85 48.85 6.20 10.50 4.20 710.80 23.20	53.40 1,044.10 2,142.00 2,589.05 2,735.60 1,292.10 874.20 903.00 2,289.00 3,554.00 3,410.40
piece piece pack pack pack pack roll box piece piece cont	Staple wire #10 Stapler, heavy duty with staple remover Stencil Sticker paper (Matte), long 10s Sticker Paper (satin white 10's)A4 Sticker paper-Long-orange 10s Sticker paper-Long-yellow 10s Tape, transparent, 1/2 inch Thumbtacks Vellium Cartolina (white) White Folder, long White glue, black container	37 / 150 / 2 / 53 / 72 / 53 / 56 / 146 / 141 / 86 / 545 / 5	26.70 19.70 29.75 48.85 48.85 6.20 10.50 4.20 710.80	53.40 1,044.10 2,142.00 2,589.05 2,735.60 1,292.10 874.20 903.00 2,289.00 3,554.00
	pack pack pack pack pack pack pack pack	pack Morocco Paper,apple green long 10s pack Morocco Paper,blue long 10s pack Morocco Paper,Dark Blue long 10s pack Morocco Paper,maroon long 10s pack Morocco Paper,Maroon long 10s pack Morocco Paper,Yellow long 10s pack Morocco Paper,Yellow long 10s pack Morocco Paper,Yellow long 10s bottle OlL, for general purpose lubricant, 120 mL piece Parchment paper,cartolina size pack Photo Paper, 8.5" x 13", glossy pack Photo Paper, 8.5" x 13", glossy pack Press folder w/o tab,long,glossy green) case PUSH PIN, flat head type, assorted colors, 100 pieces per case box RIBBON, for manual typewriter, in box,, with each spool individually wrapped in plastic piece Ring Binder, 1" x 44", Black,Thick piece Ring Binder, 1" x 44", Royal Blue, Thick piece Ring Binder, 1/2"X 44", Assorted colors,Thick piece Ring Binder, 1/4" x 44", Assorted colors, thick bundle Ring Binder, 2" x 44", Black,Thick 10 pcs per bundle bundle RING BINDER, Plastic 25mm, 10 pieces per bundle bundle RING BINDER, Plastic 50mm, 10 pieces per bundle bundle Ring Binder, Green piece Drawing pencil (Fine) piece Drawing pencil (Fine) piece Drawing pencil (Hard Block) box Staple HD-3LS 13mm (1215 Fa-H), Max, box of 10's box Staple HD-3LS 15mm (1215 Fa-H), Max	pack Morocco Paper,apple green long 10s pack Morocco Paper,blue long 10s pack Morocco Paper,blue long 10s pack Morocco Paper,Dark Blue long 10s pack Morocco Paper,Dark Blue long 10s pack Morocco Paper,Maroon long 10s pack Morocco Paper,Orange long 10s pack Morocco Paper,Yellow long 10s pack Morocco Paper,Yellow long 10s bottle Oll, for general purpose lubricant, 120 ml piece Parchment paper,cartolina size pack Photo Paper, 8.5" x 13", glossy pack Photo Paper, A4, premium, glossy piece Press folder w/o tab,long,glossy green) peres folder w/o tab,long,glossy peres folder w/o tab,	pack         Morocco Paper,apple green long 10s         124         297.80           pack         Morocco Paper,blue long 10s         129         297.80           pack         Morocco Paper, Dark Blue long 10s         7         297.80           pack         Morocco Paper, Maroon long 10s         7         297.80           pack         Morocco Paper, Orange long 10s         114         297.80           pack         Morocco Paper, Yellow long 10s         106         297.80           pack         Morocco Paper, Yellow long 10s         106         297.80           bottle         Oll, for general purpose lubricant, 120         62.85         62.85           bottle         Oll, for general purpose lubricant, 120         62.85         62.85           ml         23         124         107.75         106         28.55           pack         Photo Paper, 8.5" x 13", glossy         124         107.75         1

120	poel.	Indox Cord Duled alead 407	<u></u>	20.00	4 4 - 4 -
120	pack	Index Card Ruled, sized 127mm x		36.90	147.60
121	nacle	203mm (-3mm)	4		72.72
121	pack	Index Card Ruled, size 76mm x 127mm		14.75	73.75
122	ninen	(-3mm)	5	20.00	725.00
	piece	Certificate Holder, short	25	29.00	725.00
123	piece	School Register	18 /	22.85	411.30
124	box	Fastener, plastic	12 /	26.00	312.00
125	piece	Cutter, paper cutter heavy duty	14	560.90	7,852.60
126	piece	Folder, pressboard	2/	11.05	22.10
127	unit	Cork board	1/	1,714.30	1,714.30
128	piece	Brown Envelope	20 /	1.85	37.00
129	piece	Double Sided Tape/mounting Tape	2 /	217.60	435.20
130	piece	Certificate Holder	100 /	30.80	3,080.00
131	pcs	Clearbook for Certificate, A4	10 /	37.55	375.50
132	piece	File Organizer, file case	6 /	148.30	889.80
133	piece	Columnar Notebook, 12 columns	8 /	26.75	214.00
134	piece	Frames for Certificates A4	20	75.50	1,510.00
135	piece	Frames for Certificates (8x13 black)	10	132.35	1,323.50
136	pack	Sticker Paper long pink	2 /	58.90	117.80
137	piece	Brown folder long	400 🖊	3.95	1,580.00
138	piece	Mouse pad	2 /	25.85	51.70
139	box	Rubber band, 1.0 min thickness,		147.35	1,031.45
w		350g/box	7 /		
140	box	Rubber band, .5 min thickness,	:	137.55	962.85
	-	350g/box	7 /		
141	roll	Thermal Paper, 57mmx30mm,1/2' core	20 /	21.30	426.00
142	pack	Battery, size C, alkaline, 2 pieces per		242.90	1,943.20
4		blister pack	8 /		<u> </u>
143	pc	Plastic Folder, Long	5 🗸	9.35	46.75
144	piece	Marker, whiteboard, chisel type, black	7 /	55.65	389.55
145	piece	Marker, whiteboard, chisel type, red	7 /	61.50	430.50
146	piece	stapler, small, #10 staple wire	100/	27.80	2,780.00
147	piece	Cartolina, dark Yellow,Thick		298.65	7,466.25
	i.	Substance120	25 /		
148	piece	Pencil Sharpener	100 /	1.75	175.00
149	piece	Basin, Plastic, (big, heavy duty)	72 /	153.75	11,070.00
150	piece	Basin, Stainless (Medium)	5 /	289.05	1,445.25
151	gal	Bleach, Chlorox 3.785L	194	152.05	29,497.70
152	piece	Brush for floor Tile, big heavy duty	61 /	34.45	2,101.45
153	piece	Cleaning wiper, 3 in 1 window glass	33 🗸	143.50	4,735.50
154	piece	Detergent Bar, 4 pcs per bar	12 /	34.55	414.60
155	piece	Dipper (Tabo), medium size	34 /	18.45	627.30
156	piece	Dish washing liquid, 500 ml	237 🗸	138.40	32,800.80
157	piece	Dishwashing paste (big), 400 grams	131 /	45.55	5,967.05
158	piece	Disinfectant Liquid, 170 ml	17 🗸	269.25	4,577.25
159	piece	Door Mat for CR	74 /	75.50	5,587.00
160	piece	Dust pan, big, aluminum	36 🖊	92.25.	3,321.00
161	piece	Duster, good quality, big	69 🖊	83.65	5,771.85
162	piece	Floor Mop deep Presser with Container		4,305.00	34,440.00
		and cart	8 /		
163	piece	FLOOR WAX, Liquid type, natural	58 🗸	581.80	33,744.40
164	piece	FLOOR WAX, Paste type, natural	50 🖊	17.95	897.50
165	pairs	Gloves, rubberize, elbow length, large	82 /	129.15	10,590.30
166	pairs	Gloves, Rubberized Knitted	18 /	21.85	393.30
167	gal	Muriatic Acid	21 🖍	65.20	1,369.20
169	ka	Nanhthalana halle		500 CO	11 012 20

			GRAND	TOTAL	1,030,557.55
179	piece	Doormat for door entrance	2	75.50	151.00
178	btl	Fabric Conditioner, 500mL	1	180.80	180.80
177	gal	Fabric Conditioner, 3.785L	2 /	738.00	1,476.00
176	piece	Trash can, Plastic (2-3 gal, flip-top)	87	166.05	14,446.35
175	pièce	Toilet pump, rubber, heavy duty	48	92.25	4,428.00
174	piece	Toilet Deodorant Cake, 50 grams, 3 pcs/pack	373	25.20	9,399.60
173	piece	Toilet bowl brush	72	44.90	3,232.80
172	piece	SOAP, BATHROOM, 90 grams, 1 piece in individual box	260	33.10	8,606.00
171	pairs	Rubber boots (size 9)	3	258.30	774.90
170	pairs	Rubber boots (size 10)	17	258.30	4,391.10

#### NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement, viz,:
  - (a) the Bid Form and the Price Schedule submitted by the Bidder;
  - (b) the Schedule of Requirements;
  - (c) the Technical Specifications;
  - (d) the General Conditions of Contract;
  - (e) the Special Conditions of Contract; and,
  - (f) the Entity's Notification of Award.
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Entity to provide the goods and services and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the provision of the goods and services and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

The Common Seal of CMU, Musuan, Bukidnon was herein affixed in the presence of DR. JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJE

Signed, sealed, and delivered by **GOLDMAN ENTERPRISE** in the presence of **FERNANDO B. SILVANO.** 

Binding Signature of Entity

Binding Signature of Supplier:

JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJE

President

FERNANDO B. SILVANO Authorized Representative

Witness:

RICO A. MARIN

MARIA JAMELI/AH CELESTE M. MAGALONA

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF BUKIDNON ) s.s.
MUNICIPALITY OF MARAMAG)

Name	Competent Evidence of Identity	Date/place Issued
JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJE		
FERNANDO B. SILVANO		

Known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledge to me that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed.

This instrument refers to the Contract of Agreement consisting of 4) pages including this page, signed by the parties and their witnesses on each and every hereof and thereof, including this page whereon the acknowledgement is written.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed on every page hereof my notarial seal this day of where we have the province of the first of the seal this day of the seal of the seal this day of the seal of t

OC. NO. 315 PAGE NO. 38 300K NO. X818 SERIES DE 2017 NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC

UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2020

IBP NO. 001699 - 1 - 16 19 BUKIDNOP

PTR NO. 2764005 - 1 - 16 - 18 BUKIDNO

ATTORNEY'S ROLL NO. 61863



# Republic of the hill nes CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY Musuan, Maramag, Bukidnon

## **NOTICE TO PROCEED**

The Manager GOLDMAN ENTERPRISE 809 Gov. Chavez, Davao City

Dear Madam/Sir:

Very truly yours,

Authorized Signature:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to GOLDMAN ENTERPRISE that work may commence 5 to 60 days after receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Bids and Awards Office.

JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJE President	
l acknowledge receipt of this notice on:08-37-19	
Name of the Representative of the Bidder: FERNANDO B. SILVANO	